

www.molinahealthcare.com

JUST THE FAX

September 27, 2019

Page 1 of 2

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:

COUNTIES:

🗵 Imperial

- 🛛 Riverside/San Bernardino
- 🛛 Los Angeles
- 🗆 Orange
- Sacramento
- 🛛 San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- ⊠ Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES:

- Medical Group/ IPA/MSO
- Primary Care IPA/MSO
- 🛛 Directs

Specialists

- Directs
- 🗆 IPA

🗆 Hospitals

Ancillary

- □ CBAS □ SNF/LTC
- □ Home Health
- □ Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:

(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange

Counties X111113 X123071 X127657

Riverside/San

 Bernardino
 Counties

 X127684
 X120618

 X121805
 X120618

Sacramento County X121360

San Diego County

X121599 X121401 X127709 X121413 X123006

Imperial County

X125682 X125666

UPDATE MEDI-CAL WELLNESS SERVICES BONUS (CHDP) PROGRAM UPDATES

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers regarding an update to MHC's Medi-Cal Child Health and Disability Prevention Program (CHDP) incentive. In an effort to align with updated HEDIS and NCQA standards, MHC is updating the Medi-Cal Wellness Services Bonus Program accordingly.

Effective 10/1/2019, MHC requires that New/Extended/Routine History or Physicals must be submitted with an Initial Health Assessment (IHA) AND Staying Healthy Assessment (SHA). Visit must be completed for members age 0-18 years within 120 days of member's enrollment date in order to qualify for incentive. Timely, accurate and complete submissions will qualify for \$70 incentive.

IHA:

Medi-Cal Member Population	CPT Billing Codes	ICD-10 Reporting Codes
Preventative Visit, New Patient	99381 - 99385	No Restriction

SHA:

Member Population	CPT Billing Codes	ICD-10 Reporting Codes
All Medi-Cal Members	96150	No Restriction
All Medi-Cal Members	96151	No Restriction

Effective 10/1/2019, MHC is removing Chlamydia Culture +Urine from this incentive program.

Effective 10/1/2019, MHC is removing TB Mantoux from this incentive program.

Effective 10/1/2019, MHC is adding Dental Fluoride Varnish between 6 months - 5 years 11 months to this incentive program. Timely, accurate and complete submissions will qualify for \$25 incentive, up to four payments per member per year.

Effective 10/1/2019, MHC requires Lead Tests be administered between Birth and 1 year 11 months in order to qualify for incentive. Timely and accurate submissions will qualify for \$25 incentive. Effective 10/1/2019, MHC requires: Meningococcal Conjugate Vaccine (MCV4), Tdap, Human Papillomavirus (HPV) - (Gardisil), Bivalent Human Papillomavirus (HPV2) - (Cervarix) be administered between 9 years and 12 years 11 months in order to qualify for incentive. Timely and accurate submissions will qualify for \$7.50 incentive (in Los Angeles County)/\$9.00 incentive (in San Diego/Riverside/San Bernardino/Imperial/Sacramento Counties).

Effective 10/1/2019, MHC is removing Meningococcal B (Bexsero) Recombinant Protein and Meningococcal B (Trumenba) Recombinant Lipoprotein from this incentive program.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions on page one.